



Republic of the Philippines  
NATIONAL POLICE COMMISSION  
PHILIPPINE NATIONAL POLICE  
MARITIME GROUP

2<sup>nd</sup> SPECIAL OPERATIONS UNIT- MARITIME GROUP  
RIOTUBA DETACHMENT

Email add: riotubamg@yahoo.com



January 25, 2022  
(Date)

**CERTIFICATE OF TEMPORARY CUSTODY**

**THIS IS TO CERTIFY** that the undersigned hereby acknowledge to have received the following item listed below from elements of 2<sup>nd</sup> SOU Rio-Tuba Detachment on January 25, 2022 at vicinity of Sitio Tagpisa, Barangay Ocayan, Bataraza, Palawan for Violation of Section 77 of PD 705 "Forestry Code of the Philippines" & Paragraph 4 Section 7 of Republic Act no. 9175 otherwise known as "Chainsaw Act of 2002" and was placed under my temporary custody while awaiting final adjudication/investigation of the case.

Name of Item	Quantity	Market Value
--------------	----------	--------------

Freshly Cut/filled (Manga-Manga Tree)	One (1) Twelve (12) ft	Php 2,000.00
---------------------------------------	------------------------	--------------

Nothing Follows

PMSg Rudy C Azares  
(Apprehending Law Enforcement Officer)

Received by:

Daniilo S Recla  
Punong Barangay  
Brgy. Ocayan, Bataraza, Palawan

PEMS Richard R Rodriguez  
PNCOIC  
Balabac SBU

Witness/es

MASTORA J. OMAR  
JANALYN R. ROMES  
Barangay Secretary